## **RESOLUTION 2014–28**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADDITION OF NEW JOB TITLE TO MORRIS COUNCIL SIX UNION POSITIONS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris wishes to include an additional position title to the Housing Authority union positions; and

WHEREAS, Morris Council Six is the Union for the Housing Authority County of Morris employees other than employees in appointed positions; and

WHEREAS, Morris County Office of Labor Relations received approval from Morris Council Six for the additional new job title of Principal Fiscal Analyst; and

WHEREAS, the new job title will be placed in the job category of FF.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris does hereby approve the addition of the new job title of Principal Fiscal Analyst to the Morris Council Six Union positions.

	Original Signed by:
	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	